Frame ties be provided at each corner of the home with five additional ties per side at 
intermediate points, with manufactured homes less than fifty (50) feet long requiring four 
additional ties per side;  

3. All components of the anchoring system be capable of carrying a force of four thousand eight 
hundred (4,800) pounds; and  

4. Any additions to the manufactured home be similarly anchored.  

B. Construction Materials and Methods.  

1. All new construction and substantial improvements shall be constructed with materials and 
utility equipment resistant to flood damage.